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Surface Mount Thin Film Pre ci sion Resistors

TNPW Series, Specifi cations & Pricing

Package Dimensions  (mm)

 Electrical Characteristics
Resistance Tolerance:  ±0.1%
Temperature Coeffi cient:  +25ppm/°C
Operating Temperature Range:  -55 to +125°C
Power Rating @ 70°C:  0805-.100W, 1206-.125W

Land Pattern  (mm)

Part Number De ter mi na tion

Mfg Specs
• Go to www.garrettelec.com
• Enter part number or fi nd by description 
• Select “S”, select “man u fac tur er’s specifi cations”

TNPW12061002BT-9
TNPW 1206 1002 B T-9

SERIES SIZE RESISTANCE TOLERANCE TEMPERATURE 
COEFFICIENT

Thin Film,
Rectangular

Chip Resistor

0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
2010
2512

3 Signifi cant digits 
+ 1 multiplier

B=±0.1%
C=±0.25%
D=±0.5%
F=±1%

T1=±100ppm/oC
T2=±50ppm/oC
T9=±25ppm/oC
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Series L W H T1 T2

TNPW0805 2.0±0.2 1.24±0.2 0.4±0.1 0.4±0.25 0.4±0.25
TNPW1206 3.2±0.15 1.6±0.15 0.61±0.15 0.5±0.25 0.5±0.25

Case Size a b I
0805 Refl ow
0805 Wave

0.7
0.9

1.3
1.3

1.2
1.3

1206 Refl ow
1206 Wave

0.9
1.1

1.7
1.7

2.0
2.3

TNPW12061K32BEEN
TNPW 1206 1K32 B E EN

SERIES SIZE RESISTANCE TOLERANCE TEMPERATURE 
COEFFICIENT

LEAD FREE
PACKAGING

Thin Film,
Rectangular

Chip 
Resistor

0402
0603
0805
1206
1210

4 digits
R=decimal

K=thousand
M-million

B=±0.1%
D=±0.5%
F=±1%

H=±50ppm
E=±25ppm
X=±15ppm
Y=±10ppm

EA=5K Paper Tape
EC=20K Paper Tape
ED=10K Paper Tape
EF=4K Blister Tape
EG=2K Blister Tape
EN=1K Paper Tape
EY=1K Blister Tape


